The IFA has conducted a sensitivity analysis on (1 )  Discount Rate and (2 )  Terminal Growth Rate.

The sensitivity analysis involved adjusting both factors by a 3.00 percent increase and decrease because it

is an important factor that directly affects the valuation of the MDL businesses. The change interval of +/–

3 . 0 0  percent reflects the sensitivity of the key factors of the assumptions determined by the IFA. This

transition period is a period of sensitivity that is possible such as change in interest rates, inflation, Thailand

economy, and other factors. The results can be summarized as the following assumptions:

Table of sensitivity analysis

Changing factors Changing range

WACC +/– 3.00% (WACC 11.15% – 11.84%)

Terminal Growth Rate +/– 3.00% (Terminal Growth Rate 1.94% – 2.06%)

Based on the sensitivity analysis. The results of the analysis of the sensitivity are as follows:

Independent Financial Advisor's Opinion Report on the Connected Transactions regarding the disposal of assets of Triton Resources Company Limited

4-65 | Pages

Table of sensitivity analysis of the fair value of the MDL businesses

Changing factors
WACC

-3.0% -1.5% Base +1.5% +3.0%

Bid
 su

cc
es

s r
at

e

-3.0% 161.23  156.64  152.21  147.95  143.83

-1.5% 161.82  157.21  152.76  148.47  144.33

Base 162.42  157.78  153.30  148.99  144.84

+1.5% 163.02  158.35  153.85  149.52  145.34

+3.0% 163.62  158.93  154.40  150.05  145.85

Source: The IFA’s estimation.

 Based on the table above, the sensitivity analysis indicates that the value of the MDL businesses

along with its trademarks and product formulas, not exceeding THB 150.00 million, is in the fair value of

the MDL business along with its trademarks and product formulas, which is in the range of THB 143 . 8 3  -

163.62 million, lower than the consideration value from the transaction at THB 150.00 million by THB 6.17

million or 4.11 percent lower than the consideration value from the transaction and , higher than the

consideration value from the transaction at THB 150.00 million by THB 13.62 million or 9.08 percent higher

than the consideration value from the transaction.

The fair valuation of the MDL businesses along with its trademarks and product formulas using the

discounted cash flow method reflects the business plan, profitability and growth prospects. It is based on

estimates of the MDL businesses’ revenues and expenses according to assumptions deemed reasonable